

MACC 200 of 2022
CNR No. WBJP090000982022

Order dated 30.01.2026

Today is fixed for PH.

Ld, Advocate for both sides are present along with Claimants.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for claimant also files a petition u/o 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC r/w 151 CPC on the ground as stated therein. Copy served upon the Insurance Co.

Heard both sides.

It appears that the petitioner has filed the petition by way of verification and affidavit praying for adding the name of Beauti Roy aged about 11 years d/o late Bipul Roy as claimant in this case who was inadvertently not cited in the list of claimants in the plaint.

Ld. Advocate for the Insurance Company submitted to pass necessary order.

The prayer is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Ld. Advocate for claimant also files a petition u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC r/w 151 CPC on the ground as stated therein. Copy served upon the Insurance Co.

Heard both sides.

It appears that the proposed amendment sought for is formal in nature and will not change the nature and character of the claim application. Further, the petition has been filed by way of verification and affidavit.

The prayer is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

The petitioners/claimants are directed to file amended plaint in view of today's order and order dated 04.08.2025 by next date.

It appears that on 07.01.2026 the claimants filed relevant documents with Firisti which are kept with the record.

Fix 21.02.2026 for evidence and additional W/S if any.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri